

Wästbygg Group terminates liquidity assignment with Carnegie

Wästbygg Gruppen AB (publ) has decided to terminate the agreement with Carnegie Investment Bank which concerns liquidity provision. The last day of the assignment is 31 October 2024.

The purpose of the guarantee has been to promote liquidity in the company's shares, reduce volatility and facilitate trading. Wästbygg Group assesses that current trading and thus liquidity in the share is good and that the need for a liquidity provider is limited.
For more information, please contact:
Robin Sundin, COO
Tel +46 72 - 529 30 04, e-post <u>robin.sundin@wbgr.se</u>
wbgr.se/en/

About Wästbygg Group:

The Wästbygg Group is a listed construction and project development company that builds and develops residential, commercial buildings and community service properties, as well as logistics and industrial. The group comprises Wästbygg AB, Rekab Entreprenad AB and Logistic Contractor AB.

The group operates in the most expanding markets in Sweden and within Logistic Contractor also in the neighboring Nordic countries. In 2023, the group had sales of SEK 4.8 billion and 550 employees.

Attachments

Wästbygg Group terminates liquidity assignment with Carnegie